

March 22, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2037

Page 3, line 20, after the comma insert "the chairman of the house human services committee and the chairman of the senate human services committee or if either or both of them are unwilling or unable to serve then the chairman of the legislative management shall appoint a replacement who is a member of the same legislative chamber as the individual being replaced."

Page 3, line 20, overstrike "and the state health officer"

Page 4, line 24, replace "Establish policies and adopt" with "Adopt"

Page 4, line 24, replace "and standards" with "under chapter 28-32"

Page 4, line 25, replace "and establish requirements for the" with an underscored comma

Page 4, line 26, after "exchange" insert an underscored comma

Page 4, line 27, replace "Establish minimum standards" with "Adopt rules under chapter 28-32"

Page 4, line 28, remove "adopt rules"

Page 5, line 26, after "providers" insert "and state agencies"

Page 5, after line 28, insert:

- "3. If the health information technology advisory committee determines that establishing a health information exchange with another state or states will assist in providing health information exchange services in a cost-effective manner, the health information technology office director, in collaboration with the health information technology advisory committee, may join with another state or states to establish, implement, and administer a health information exchange consistent with other provisions of this chapter."

Renumber accordingly